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Republic of the Philippines
PROCURSMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Govemment

PO Number
2205063

Purchase Order 9s1s. ltAY t l Ntla
ooAON CrIr

Business Type : Corporation Registration #CS201011517

Procuring Unit

:53.9

Address : #39 Peso St., Phase 8 North Fairuiew, Quezon City

Project Number : ITDD-22-VRM4l9B

Contact Number :09088110807

Mode of
Procurement

Resolution No

TIN Number

i22-A-113

:007-826-l 93-000

: INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OEVELOPMENT
OEPARTMENT

Company Name : IJM ENTERPRISES & SERVICES, lNC.

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivery : lnformation Technology Development Department

Payment Term : Credit

Delivery Schedule : Thirtv (30) Calendar Davs

Stock
No.

Item Unit of
lssue

QW Unit Cost Amount

25

26

27

28

29

Battery 15M,

Wiper Blade ,

Shock Absorber Front Left and Right,

Shock Absorber Back Left and Right '
Spark Plug lgnition Coil ,

"'-' Nothing Follows '""'

Piece.

Set -

Piece.

Piece'

Piece,

1

1

2

2

2

4,800.0c

788.0C

488.0C

488.0C

888.0C

4,800.0c

788.0C

976.0(

97 6.OC

1,,77 6.0C

Total Amount : 104,750.00,

TotalAmount ln Words (P€sos): One Hundred FourThousand Seven Hundred Fifry Pesos Only,

nna. Joserr#. eEL
CtrY UaYoSt ,,#*?"*ffix { ;#//#,,!J'' t nMONTE .rh.g^\%

Funds Available:

c Accoun
Approved Budget fo. the Contract :

OBR: tw-4w_K- 0AA4.0

124,1 80.00 ,
/re/

nue9 c. MANANGU



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. ALt PRlcEs INDICATED HEREIN ARE vALrD, B|ND|NG AND EFFEctvE AT LEAsr wtrHtN THtRry (30) CALENDAR DAys FRoM
DATE OF RECEIPT.

2. AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance
with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the
same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the
item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.

3, AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A

telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if
the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service

to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall

be precluded from proposint or submitting a substitute sample.

4. Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the
required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen
(15) calendar days under liquidated dama8es to make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the

5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered

balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such

other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal

by the OEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the
same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR.

6. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule,

inclusive of duly Branted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the
procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the

cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered

and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.

7, Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated

damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof.

8. Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe

discovered by the Quezon Clty Govenmena within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the
supplier withrn seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.

9, All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier's account.

1.0. As a pre-condition to payment. IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the

imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the Quezon Clty Govemment.

11. All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existinB BIR rules and regulations.

12. Supplier shall furnish the End-user through the City General Services Department stockroom, the anicles, described above;

13. The Queron City Government reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the

spec fications, terms and conditions stipulated.

1,4. Provisions contained in Title Vl, Book lv of the Civil Code of the Philippines on Sales are hereby incorporated and made as an

lntegral part hereof.

15
JUN t 3 ?C?2 and to expire on -This convact sh

JUL r

all also serve as Notice to Proceed, lo take effect on
?c:?

CONFORME

'llo? G ,3 P17.
SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME IN THE CAPACIW OF DATE

Duly authorized to sign this Purchase Order for and on behalf of 4^J 4 a
COMPANY NAME

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this _ day of 

- - 

at Philippines. Affiant personally known to
me and were identified by me through competent evidence of identity as defined in the 2004 Rules on Notarial Practice (A.M. No. 02-

8-13-SC), Affiants exhibited to me his/her
with No.

with his/her photograph and signature appearing thereon

Doc. No. _
Page No. _
Book No. _
Series of _
***lhis Putchose Otdet sholl be deemed invqlid without Nototy Seol (fot Nojeca amounting to Php2,500,000,00 dnd obove only)

+.",,* {i.L.rc*.j
.J Ja,a

L
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Republic of the Philippines
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Govemment

PO Number 220s063
Purchase Order 9s1s. HAy J I to?z

a
*999*9"

;53.9,

:22-A-11? .

:007.826.'193.000,

:09088110807

Business Type : Corporation Registration #CS20101 15'17,

Procuring Unit

Address : #39 Peso St., Phase 8 North Fairview, Quezon City,

Contact Number

Project Number : |TD0-22-VRM.419B .

Mode of
Procurement

Resolution No

TIN Number

: INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT,

company Name : IJM ENTERPRISES & SERVICES, lNC. ,

Si/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condltions contained here:

Place of Delivery : lnformation Technology Development Depadment

Payment Term : Credit

Oelivery Schedule : Thiry(30) calendar Davs

Stock
No.

Item Unit of
lssue

qTY Unit Cost Amount

7

2

3

4

5

6

7

e

9

10

11

t2
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2l
22

23

24

REPATR ANO MATNTENANCE OF TOYOTA VrOS (SHX-801),

Brake Pad,

Brake Shoe.

Air Cleaner.

clutch Disc,

Pressure Plate,

A/C Air Filter
cooling Fan,

A/C Compressor,

Tires (lncluding balance alignment) Size: 185/55 R14 ,

A/C Cleaning Maintenance,

Battery L5M N5605,

Wiper Blade ,
Shock Absorber Front Left and Right ,

Shock Mounting Left and Right /
Ball Joint Lower/Upper L/R,

Rotor Disk VR ,
Tail Lights (Left and Right) /
REPAIR AN0 MAINTENANCE OF SUZUKI APV (SKE 221)/
Brake Pad,

Brake Shoe ,

A/C Air Filter,

Air Cleaner,

Tires (lncluding balance alignment) Size:785165 R74C,

Cooling Fan,

A/c Cleaning Maintenance ,

Set,
Set'

Piece.

Piece,

Piece -

Piece,

Piece'
Piece,

Piece,

Lot .

Piece.

Set,
Piece,
Piece.

Piece,

Piece.

Piece,

Set -

set'
Piece,

Piece,

Piece -

Piece,

Lot,

I,
1'
1-

t,
t.
1,
1,
t,
4,
1'
L,
t'
2.
2.
2.

2,

2',

1

1

1

1

4

1

t/

2,000.0c

1,200.0c

900.0c

2,158.0C

900.0c

1,800.0c

2,000.0c

s,000.0c

6,875.0C

6,750.0C

4,800.0c

788.0C

488.0C

588.0C

388.0C

480.0c

550.0c

2,000.0c

1,200.0c

1,800.0c

900.0c

s,000.0c

2,000.0c

6,750.0C

2,000.0c

1,200,0c

900.0(

2,1s8.0(

900.0(

1,800.0(

2,000.0(

5,000.0c

27,500.0c

6,750.0(

4,800.0c

788.0C

97 6.0C

1,,77 6.OC

77 6.O(

960,0(

1,100.0c

2,000.0c

1,200.0(

1,800.0(

900.0(

20,000.0(

2,000.0(

6,750.OC

M^.rosEFilR. BEuM
cityMayoy'

n -> aoffi,r-\.//c//@ oltalt
Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date '

ONTE

OBR:

Approved Budget for the Contract : 124,1 80.00

Funds Available:

&

fu-4
nu/Y c. m(raruou

City Accountant

/
It
I

Pzge 1 ol 2

"2



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. ALL PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VALID, BINDING AND EFFECTIVE AT LEAST WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM

DATE OF RECE|PT. 
r

2. AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance
with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the
same shall be a Sround for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the
item(s)to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.

3. AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A

telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if
the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service

to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-use/s requirement, all DEFAULTING AWAROEES shall

be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample.

4, Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the
required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen
(15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the

5, delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered

balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such

other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be char8ed against the DEFAULTING AWAROEE. Refusal

by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the
same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR.

5. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule,

inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the
procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the
cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered

and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.

7. Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated
damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under para8raph 4 hereof.

8. Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe

discovered by the Quezon City Govenment within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the
supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.

9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplie/s account.

10, As a pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS specifically showin8 the condition and serial numbers of the
imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the Quezon Clty Govenment.

11, All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations.

12. Supplier shall furnish the End-user through the City General Services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;

13. The Qu?zon City Govenment reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the

specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.

14. Provisions contained in Title Vl, Book lV of the Civil Code of the Philippines on Sales are hereby incorporated and made as an

lntegral part hereor.

15. This contract shall also serve as Notlce to Procee4 to take effect on JUN I J ?022 and to expire on -

1 3 20?2

CON FO R I\4 E

6veort* €cc.dtrt altolwt
SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED AME

------ 
rN ruE cAPAciffii DATE

Duly authorized to sign this Purchase Order for and on behalf of
COMPANY NAME

SUBSCRIBED ANO SWORN to before me this _ day of - _ at Philippines. Affiant personally known to
me and were ldentified by me through competent evidence of identity as defined in the 2004 Rules on Notarial Practice (A.M. No.02-
8-13-Sc). Affiants exhibited to me his/her with his/her photograph and signature appearing thereon
with No

Doc. No. _
Page No. _
Book No. _
Series of

o

"'fhis Putchose Otdet shall be deemed involid without Nototy Seol (Jot projed omounting to Php2,500,U)0.00 ond obove only)




